PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alcatel-Lucent Canada Inc.	07/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alcatel-Lucent
Street Address:	3, avenue Octave Greard
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12537832

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)582-7900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-582-7109

Email: Mary.Poremba@alcatel-lucent.com

Correspondent Name: Docket Administrator

Address Line 1: 600-700 Mountain Avenue

Address Line 2: Room 3D-201E

Address Line 4: Murray Hill, NEW JERSEY 07974-0636

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 805091 - DMR

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory J. Murgia

Total Attachments: 1

source=805091-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024757 FRAME: 0861 .H \$40.00 1253/8

501246760

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED

Alcatel-Lucent Canada Inc., hereinafter called the "Assignor",

on the one part

AND

Alcatel-Lucent, hereinafter called the "Assignee",

on the other part

THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN AGREED UPON

The Assignor assigns to the Assignee the invention below and all the Intellectual Property rights attached to this invention:

Invention Docket Reference Number: 805091

Title: Two Stage Internet Protocol Header Compression

Inventors: ROCHON, Michel; ELLSWORTH, Adrian; DUCK, Bradley W.

Executed by:

ASSIGNOR

Alcatel-Lucent Canada Inc.

Ken Bellows

Date: July 16, 2010

ASSIGNEE

ALCATEL-LUCENT Gregory J. Murgia

RECORDED: 07/29/2010

PATENT

REEL: 024757 FRAME: 0862